91,35,70,000.00 (Rupees Ninety-
One Crores Eighty-Five Lakh Seventy Thousand Only) through preferential issue of Equity shares and 
warrants fully convertible into Equity shares. The Board of Directors of the company, in their meeting 
dated 20/08/2025 has allotted 49,59,500 (Forty-Nine Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred) fully 
paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten only), at an issue price of Rs. 124/-
(Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-Four Only) (including a premium of Rs. 114/- per equity share) 
aggregating to Rs. 61,49,78,000/- (Rupees SixtyOne Crore Forty-Nine Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand 
Only) and 24,08,000 (Twenty-Four Lakh Eight Thousand) Convertible Warrants of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) at a price of Rs. 124/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-Four only) aggregating to Rs. 
29,85,92,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crores Eighty-Five Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Only). 

As per the documents submitted by the company with the exchange; the warrants shall be convertible 
into equivalent number of equity shares of ₹10 (Rupees Ten Only) each at the option of the warrant 
holder(s) within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment of such warrants, in one or more

[...]

tranches, and that the warrant holder(s) shall, at the time of allotment of warrants, pay an amount 
equivalent to 25% (Twenty-Five Percent) of the warrant issue price, with the balance amount of 75% 
(Seventy-Five Percent) payable at the time of conversion. 

The company has received the subscription amount of 61,49,78,000/- (Rupees Sixty-one Crore Forty-
Nine Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Only) from the allottees towards allotment of 49,59,500 Equity 
Shares. The company has received an amount equivalent to 25% (Twenty-Five Percent) of the Warrant 
Price i.e. Rs. 7,46,48,000/- till 30/09/2025, and balance 75% i.e. Rs. 22,39,44,000/- will be received by 
the company in one or more tranches by the Warrant holder against each Warrant with the prescribed 
time period of 18 months. Total proceeds received by the Company till 30/09/2025 are Rs. 
68,96,26,000/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Crore Ninety-Six Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Only) (Total of 
61,49,78,000/- from the allottees towards allotment of 49,59,500 Equity Shares and Rs. 7,46,48,000/- 
being 25% from the Warrant Holders). 

The Company has received 75% of the consideration amount against 14,08,000 warrants, and 
accordingly, equity shares have been allotted upon receipt of ₹13,09,44,000/- from the three warrant

[...]

91,35,70,000.00 (Rupees 
Ninety-One Crores Eighty-Five Lakh Seventy Thousand Only) through preferential issue of Equity shares 
and warrants fully convertible into Equity shares. The Board of Directors of the company, in their meeting 
dated 20/08/2025 has allotted 49,59,500 (Forty-Nine Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred) fully paid-
up equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten only), at an issue price of Rs. 124/-(Rupees 
One Hundred and Twenty-Four Only) (including a premium of Rs. 114/- per equity share) aggregating to 
Rs. 61,49,78,000/- (Rupees SixtyOne Crore Forty-Nine Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Only) and 24,08,000 
(Twenty-Four Lakh Eight Thousand) Convertible Warrants of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) at a price of Rs. 

124/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-Four only) aggregating to Rs. 29,85,92,000/- (Rupees Twenty-
Nine Crores Eighty-Five Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Only). 
As per the documents submitted by the company with the exchange; the warrants shall be convertible into 
equivalent number of equity shares of ₹10 (Rupees Ten Only) each at the option of the warrant holder(s) 
within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment of such warrants, in one or more tranches, and that